# \$40,00 12332

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fei-Xing Yu	10/22/2008
Xiang-Zhe Kang	10/22/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASIA OPTICAL CO., INC.
Street Address:	No. 22-3, South 2nd Rd.
Internal Address:	TEPZ.
City:	Taichung
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	R.O.C.

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12332377

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel R. McClure

Address Line 1: 600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E.

Address Line 2: STE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250112-2010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. McClure

Total Attachments: 1

500727235

source=00829302#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021958 FRAME: 0803

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,Fel-Xing YU, and Xiang-	
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented co	ertain new and useful improvements
as described and set forth in the below identified applicat	ion for United States Letters Patent:
• •	
Title: IMAGE RECOGNITION AND DISTANCE CA	ALCHIATION METHODS AND DEVICES
#	mediantion markobb map bevious
Executed on: October 22, 2008	
	mal
WHEREAS, ASIA OPTICAL CO., INC.	of <u>No. 22-3, South 2<sup>nd</sup></u>
Rd., TEPZ., Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.	iereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE,
is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the sa	aid invention and application and in
any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the sam	e;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is	
Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by	
and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's suc-	<b>9</b> /
rights, title and interest in and to the said invention	
improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent	which may hereafter be granted on
the same in the United States, the said interest to be he	
fully and exclusively as it would have been held and	
Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end a	
may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal,	continuation in whole or in part,
substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension	on thereof.
Assignor further agrees/agree that he/she/tl	hey will, without charge to said
Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with A	Assignee in the prosecution of said
application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknow	
papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for	
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform su	
may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said	
vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successo	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has/have	signed his/her/their name(s) on the
date(s) indicated.	organism men men men con en
•	
T 11. V	
tei-Xing tu	2008.10.22
Fei-Xing Yu	
Fei-Xind An	Date:
<u>Xiang-Zhe KANG</u> Xiang-Zhe KANG	2008.10. 22
Xiang/Zhe KANG	Date:
7	
	•

E0207399 / 0757-A22627-US

**RECORDED: 12/11/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021958 FRAME: 0804